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Calendar of Events – CB #13 

July, August and September 2016 
 
Free Friday Night Fireworks on Coney Island Beach at West 12th Street, starting on June 17, 
2016 at 9:30PM, weather permitting. 
 
 
Thursday, June 23, 2016, Stop The Violence, sponsored by National Action Network – Southern 
Brooklyn Chapter, at Coney Island Library, 1901 Mermaid Ave. 2nd fl.  Wear Orange clothing 
6PM. 
 
Sunday, June 26, 2016, Rain Barrel Giveaway, hosted by Councilman Treyger, located at Carey 
Gardens Community Center, 2315 Surf Avenue, 9- 2PM. 
 
Sunday, July 1, 2016, Movie Night – Open Season Scared Silly, sponsored by Councilman 
Treyger, at Scarangella Park located at West 13th Street and Avenue U, 7:30PM. 
 
Saturday, July 2, 2016, Safe Street, Safe Summer, sponsored by Coney Island Generation Gap, 
at Kaiser Park, located at West 29th Street and Neptune Avenue, 1PM. 
 

July 4, 2016 - Community Board #13 office will be closed 
 
Monday, July 4, 2016, Nathan’s Hotdog Eating Contest, located at Nathan’s at Stillwell and Surf 
Avenue, 11AM –1PM 
 
Monday, July 11, 2016 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: Jurassic World, located at Coney Island 
Beach at West 12th Street, 7:30PM 
 
Wednesday, July 13, 2016, Coney Island Anti-Violence Collaborative Meeting, Liberation 
Diploma Plus High School, 2865 West 19th Street, 5:30-8PM 
 
Saturday, July 16, 2016, City of Water Day, sponsored by Coney Island Beautification Project, 
located at Kaiser Park at Coney Island Creek, 10-3:00PM. 
 
Sunday, July 17, 2016, Movie Night – Zootopia, sponsored by Councilman Treyger, at Kaiser 
Park located at West 29th Street and Neptune Avenue, 7PM. 
 
Monday, July 18, 2016 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: Star Wars: The Force Awakens, located at 
Coney Island Beach at West 12th Street, 7:30PM 
 
Monday, July 25, 2016 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: Inside Out, located at Coney Island Beach 
at West 12th Street, 7:30PM 

 
Tuesday, July 26, 2016, Girls Scouts Sing-A-Long Event, sponsored by Coney Island Girls 
Scouts, located at Kaiser Park at West 29th Street and Neptune Avenue, 10-3:00PM. 
 



 
 
 
Monday, August 1, 2016 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: Avengers: Age of Ultron, located at Coney 
Island Beach at West 12th Street, 7:30PM 

 
Tuesday, August 2, 2016, National Night Out, hosted by 60th Pct located on 2951 W 8th St, 5PM. 
 
Saturday, August 6, 2016, History Day, sponsored by Coney Island History Project, located at 
West 12th Street and Boardwalk, 1PM. 
 
Monday, August 8, 2016 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: Rooftop Shorts (a collection of the best 
short films focusing on the history of Rooftop Films and New York City over the past two decades), 
located at Coney Island Beach at West 12th Street, 7:30PM 
 
Monday, August 15, 2016 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: Purple Rain, located at Coney Island 
Beach at West 12th Street, 7:30PM 

 
Saturday, August 20, 2016, Sand Sculpting Contest, sponsored by Astella/BCS, located on 
Coney Island Beach by West 12th Street. 11AM. 
 
Saturday, August 20, 2016, 1st Annual Coney Island Busker Fest, sponsored by the Alliance for 
Coney Island, located on Surf and Stillwell Avenues, 1PM.  
 
Saturday, August 20, 2016, Mets Jam, sponsored by MCU Park, located at 1904 Surf Avenue, 
5PM. 
 
Monday, August 22, 2016 – Flicks on the Beach – featuring: Creed, located at Coney Island Beach at 
West 12th Street, 7:30PM 

 
Tuesday, August, 23, 2016, Explorers Extravaganza, hosted by the PSA1 Explorers, at Kaiser 
Park located at West 29th Street and Neptune Avenue, 10-4PM,  
 
Saturday, August 27, 2016, Back To School Event, sponsored by Councilman Treyger, located at 
Kaiser Park at West 28th Street and Neptune Avenue, 1PM 

 
Sunday, August 28, 2016, 40th Anniversary Brighton Jubilee, sponsored by Brighton 
Neighborhood Association, located at Brighton Beach and Coney Island Aves, 10AM 
 
Saturday, September 3, 2016, Beard & Moustache Competition, sponsored by Coney Island USA 
located at 1208 Surf Avenue, more information call 718-372-5159. 

 
Saturday, September 17, 2016, Soapbox Derby Race, sponsored by Coney Island Generation 
Gap, located at Kaiser Park at West 29th Street and Neptune Avenue, 12 noon. 
 
Saturday & Sunday, September 17-18, 2016, Coney Island Film Festival, sponsored by Coney Island 
USA located at 1208 Surf Avenue, more information call 718-372-5159. 

 
Thursday - Sunday, September 22-25, 2016, World Baseball Classic, MCU Park located at 1904 Surf 
Avenue, more information and tickets, call 718-449-8497. 

 
Saturday, September 25, 2016, Tattoo & Hotrod Festival, sponsored by Coney Island USA located at 
1208 Surf Avenue, more information call 718-372-5159. 

 
Wednesday, September 28, 2016, Community Board #13 General Board Meeting, Coney Island 
Hospital, 2nd Fl., 7PM. 
 
 

Call the office at 718-266-3001 for updates and other events. 


